
 

15
th

 WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP LONG CASTING  

Amynteo, Greece  1 - 8 September 2012 

 

     

INDIVIDUEL CLASSIFICATION  /  CLASSIFFICATION INDIVIDUEL 

Date: Thursday, 6 September 2012                                           CATEGORY 100g 

N° ΝΑΜΕ ΝΑΤΙΟΝ ΤΕΑΜ 1 cast 2 cast 3 cast 4 cast 5 cast 6 cast BEST CAST FINAL CLASSIFICATION 

31 Alessio Massa Italy A 232,43 - 234,41 240,40 247,32 252,90 252,90 1 

29 Stephen Lewis England A 225,62 - 232,26 243,72 249,42 252,02 252,02 2 

6 Luciano Kirsch Argentina A 226,07 226,42 225,25 - - 249,04 249,04 3 

30 Danny Moeskops Belgium IND 236,37 238,03 - 245,55 - 243,47 245,55 4 

16 Mario Montania Argentina A 209,76 208,84 217,67 229,54 233,52 244,52 244,52 5 

21 Francesco del Nero Italy A 223,98 - 233,39 - 229,40 242,81 242,81 6 

54 Ignacio Anaya Argentina IND 215,83 210,44 219,66 - 242,62 238,34 242,62 7 

26 Diego Tormes Argentina A - - 199,92 226,40 - 242,15 242,15 8 

48 Alan Varley England A 214,22 223,65 218,34 - 242,10 - 242,10 9 

14 Mateo Monti Italy B 208,61 - 223,55 228,43 224,27 241,22 241,22 10 

33 George Bonis Greece A 221,91 216,79 - 230,49 235,02 239,13 239,13 11 

17 André Poidevin France A 222,37 221,50 222,38 227,07 - 238,25 238,25 12 

27 Stéphane Moulin France A 202,27 - - 215,73 220,68 235,58 235,58 13 

32 Fernando Imaz Spain A 217,62 - 219,75 226,46 235,02 - 235,02 14 

22 Juan Illana Spain A 218,86 - 218,40 - - 233,44 233,44 15 

24 Angelo Ciacci Italy B 214,75 - - - - 233,39 233,39 16 

34 Giuseppe Letico Italy B - 212,92 - 221,34 233,27 - 233,27 17 

11 Francesco di Gaetano Italy A 221,20 224,47 231,69 - - - 231,69 18 

46 Luis Solimeno Argentina A 231,53 - - - - 229,65 231,53 19 



36 Marcos Manterola Argentina A 199,21 217,93 - - 231,06 - 231,06 20 

37 Fabrice Roehrig France A - 207,66 - 217,11 229,09 231,04 231,04 21 

1 Daniele Pigliapoco Italy A 212,92 223,00 221,21 226,69 218,56 229,68 229,68 22 

15 Barry Trevet England B - 214,34 222,44 219,52 216,84 229,57 229,57 23 

9 Andy Copping England A 221,14 225,04 229,24 - - - 229,24 24 

45 Garry Dickerson England B 210,87 - - - 224,48 228,69 228,69 25 

44 Alide Grassi Italy B 210,24 - - 215,38 228,67 - 228,67 26 

52 Mario Lauriente Argentina IND 212,75 - - - 227,74 - 227,74 27 

41 Nicola Bonelli Italy A - - 222,43 - - 227,35 227,35 28 

4 Antonio Scrufari Italy B 209,68 217,49 219,96 224,82 - - 224,82 29 

12 Jordi Canals Spain A 202,27 - 205,17 - - 223,28 223,28 30 

39 Lee Adams England A - 223,09 - - - - 223,09 31 

5 Stephen Brookman England B 201,95 212,42 - 218,16 - 222,95 222,95 32 

25 Mike Dagnal England B 188,08 209,61 211,56 212,57 220,27 222,74 222,74 33 

51 Eric Opdebeek Belgium IND 211,48 199,55 - - - 222,17 222,17 34 

23 Sergios Tzavahidis Greece A 182,20 206,42 212,48 - - 221,89 221,89 35 

43 Andreas Sotiropoulos Greece A - 203,04 - - - 220,86 220,86 36 

35 Stephen Boyt England B - - - - - 220,79 220,79 37 

42 Ezequiel Perris Spain A 214,16 214,65 - 205,32 220,39 214,16 220,39 38 

19 Jason Lee England A - 216,99 - - 220,09 - 220,09 39 

2 Miguel Aranda Spain A 202,03 203,39 - 213,47 - 219,81 219,81 40 

55 Ronny de Mulder Belgium IND 187,15 - 195,96 - 212,56 219,00 219,00 41 

7 Jean-Pierre Debrie France A 207,08 213,02 - - - 218,85 218,85 42 

53 Luciano Stati Argentina IND 198,04 199,25 - 206,42 214,94 218,05 218,05 43 

47 Olivier Folcke France A - - - - - 216,93 216,93 44 

13 Akis Vounotripidis Greece A 205,09 - 208,04 - - 215,82 215,82 45 

38 Veit Nagorsen Germany A - 206,96 206,77 - - - 206,96 46 

8 Jan-Peter Hinz Germany A 189,91 206,87 - - - - 206,87 47 

18 Christoph Fischer Germany A 197,69 - 206,47 - - - 206,47 48 

3 Michalis Pirpilidis Greece A - - - - 205,19 - 205,19 49 



20 Dennis Retter England IND 189,91 - 195,30 194,34 199,09 203,47 203,47 50 

28 Steffen Schulz Germany A 185,67 - - 191,58 192,65 201,47 201,47 51 

10 George Georgiadis Greece IND 191,97 - - 190,11 - 201,22 201,22 52 

49 Emmanuel Dimitriadis Greece IND - 186,27 - - - - 186,27 53 

50 Tasos Papadopoulos Greece IND - 171,90 - - - 184,62 184,62 54 

40 Sifis Malakasis Greece IND 146,38 162,45 - 157,66 162,17 161,30 162,45 55 

 



 

15th WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP LONG CASTING  
Amynteo, Greece  1 - 8 September 2012 

 
 

INVIDUEL CLASSIFICATION  /  CLASSIFICATION INDIVIDUEL 

Date: Wednesday, 5 September 2012                           CATEGORY 125 g 

N° ΝΑΜΕ ΝΑΤΙΟΝ ΤΕΑΜ 1 cast 2 cast 3 cast 4 cast 5 cast 6 cast 
BEST 
CAST 

FINAL 
CLASSIFICATION 

40 Danny Moeskops Belgium IND 238,94 - 252,99 269,49 265,40 - 269,49 1 

41 Stephen Lewis England A 220,56 - 242,09 259,01 - - 259,01 2 

47 Alessio Massa Italy A 228,31 238,70 245,06 251,98 254,97 258,75 258,75 3 

10 Mario Lauriente Argentina IND 212,64 220,80 234,17 236,59 244,67 257,86 257,86 4 

27 Mateo Monti Italy B - 227,15 236,90 251,12 255,66 - 255,66 5 

29 Fabrice Roehrig France A 220,07 - 244,60 248,99 253,39 - 253,39 6 

4 Barry Trevet England B - 214,37 212,99 227,90 240,76 251,58 251,58 7 

26 Luis Olimeno Argentina A 228,65 233,34 240,64 248,82 251,04 251,10 251,10 8 

44 George Bonis Greece A 231,23 - - - 251,05 - 251,05 9 

36 Mario Montania Argentina A 208,54 - 229,87 - 243,67 250,99 250,99 10 

52 Ignacio Anaya Argentina IND 226,40 222,13 - - - 250,43 250,43 11 

28 Francesco del Nero Italy A 234,29 - 250,08 - - 243,36 250,08 12 

48 André Poidevin France A 231,37 230,31 - 249,95 247,10 - 249,95 13 

46 Alide Grassi Italy B 218,99 232,52 - 242,83 247,78 249,37 249,37 14 

32 Alan Varley England A 222,36 229,89 242,92 248,95 - - 248,95 15 

2 Andy Copping England A 221,51 231,33 239,72 239,11 242,94 248,15 248,15 16 

45 Luciano Kirsch Argentina A 225,02 229,44 235,16 247,68 244,02 247,36 247,68 17 



42 Juan Illana Spain A 224,03 - 235,11 243,32 - 246,68 246,68 18 

38 Francesco di Gaetano Italy A 224,44 - 242,26 - 246,48 - 246,48 19 

18 Nicola Bonelli Italy A 221,12 - 232,39 243,12 244,40 244,90 244,90 20 

8 Daniele Pigliapoco Italy A 214,60 - 233,98 238,97 244,76 240,86 244,76 21 

19 Olivier Folcke France A 206,71 - - 223,59 244,48 237,56 244,48 22 

6 Diego Tormes Argentina A 212,99 - 216,53 - 244,33 - 244,33 23 

22 Jason Lee England A 217,03 230,72 244,08 - - - 244,08 24 

13 Fernando Imaz Spain A 218,15 224,80 224,09 230,41 243,62 - 243,62 25 

9 Jean-Pierre Debrie France A - - 228,04 231,42 - 243,58 243,58 26 

17 Antonio Scrufari Italy B 217,79 225,18 - 238,13 241,17 240,67 241,17 27 

37 Giuseppe Letico Italy B 213,60 218,29 227,60 232,84 240,40 - 240,40 28 

7 Angelo Ciacci Italy B - 197,31 225,16 - 229,13 239,65 239,65 29 

43 Stephen Brookman England B 204,78 - 231,30 - - 238,46 238,46 30 

51 Ronny de Mulder Belgium IND - - 221,68 238,14 222,17 - 238,14 31 

39 Stéphane Moulin France A - 209,80 230,40 233,76 - 236,15 236,15 32 

3 Miguel Aranda Spain A 201,37 212,15 217,35 230,44 236,10 225,19 236,10 33 

49 Eric Opdebeek Belgium IND - 194,92 234,33 225,70 - - 234,33 34 

33 Ezequiel Perris Spain A 209,52 214,65 218,11 227,55 - 234,09 234,09 35 

34 Mike Dagnal England B 214,46 - 221,15 226,92 233,46 233,02 233,46 36 

35 Michalis Pirpilidis Greece A 218,01 221,79 233,10 - - - 233,10 37 

16 Marcos Manterola Argentina A 221,87 232,32 - - - - 232,32 38 

14 Garry Dickerson England B 213,75 214,17 211,80 - 228,70 - 228,70 39 

5 Akis Vounotripidis Greece A - 202,92 212,46 227,54 225,20 226,38 227,54 40 

1 Veit Nagorsen Germany A 191,23 200,84 205,44 202,57 207,84 227,32 227,32 41 

25 Andreas Sotiropoulos Greece A - 206,81 - 208,88 220,56 225,88 225,88 42 

12 Lee Adams England A 223,80 224,88 223,65 - - - 224,88 43 

31 Jan-Peter Hinz Germany A 194,88 - - - 219,64 223,49 223,49 44 

15 Sergios Tzavahidis Greece A 207,67 - - 219,56 215,19 210,64 219,56 45 

21 Christoph Fischer Germany A 211,66 - 215,43 219,07 - - 219,07 46 

53 Luciano Stati Argentina IND - 203,68 216,50 - 218,28 - 218,28 47 



23 Jordi Canals Spain A 214,22 - - - - - 214,22 48 

20 Dennis Retter England IND 193,86 - 190,36 208,33 206,53 - 208,33 49 

24 Stephen Boyt England B - 205,85 - - - - 205,85 50 

55 George Georgiadis Greece IND 192,21 196,21 - - - 205,52 205,52 51 

54 Emmanuel Dimitriadis Greece IND 194,26 195,81 - 200,96 - - 200,96 52 

30 Tasos Papadopoulos Greece IND 193,80 - 178,69 - - - 193,80 53 

11 Steffen Schulz Germany A 162,73 171,85 190,10 - - - 190,10 54 

50 Sifis Malakasis Greece IND 153,15 155,90 162,75 163,73 156,99 - 163,73 55 
 



 

15th WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP LONG CASTING  
Amynteo, Greece  1 - 8 September 2012 

 
 

INDIVIDUAL CLASSIFICATION  /  CLASSIFICATION INDIVIDUEL 

Date: Tuesday,  4 September 2012                                          CATEGORY 150g 

N° ΝΑΜΕ  ΝΑΤΙΟΝ ΤΕΑΜ 1 cast 2 cast 3 cast 4 cast 5 cast 6 cast 
BEST 
CAST 

FINAL 
CLASSIFICATION 

15 Alessio Massa Italy A 238,27 238,49 242,62 253,76 252,08 266,71 266,71 1 
10 Danny Moeskops Belgium IND 235,04 234,33 244,17 245,08 - 257,81 257,81 2 
14 Alan Varley England A 236,48 230,25 - - 240,89 251,79 251,79 3 
37 George Bonis Greece A 240,17 - - - 251,69 - 251,69 4 
19 Luis Olimeno Argentina A - - 229,30 239,60 242,22 246,90 246,90 5 
44 Francesco del Nero Italy A 231,97 218,81 - 243,22 245,22 238,84 245,22 6 
24 Stephen Lewis England A 231,74 227,89 232,19 239,95 - 245,15 245,15 7 
35 Francesco di Gaetano Italy A 236,20 - 225,54 - 245,08 - 245,08 8 
25 Nicola Bonelli Italy A 229,56 - 228,23 237,31 - 245,04 245,04 9 
20 Mario Lauriente Argentina IND 220,14 - 225,59 229,64 241,84 242,87 242,87 10 
41 Fabrice Roehrig France A 228,23 234,88 - - 237,48 240,76 240,76 11 
12 André Poidevin France A 217,21 225,72 227,32 239,67 - 239,80 239,80 12 
45 Alide Grassi Italy B 221,92 222,92 217,86 239,76 - - 239,76 13 
8 Stephen Brookman England B 185,61 - 210,47 231,71 - 237,82 237,82 14 

22 Stéphane Moulin France A 213,12 - 218,75 224,65 232,65 237,80 237,80 15 
34 Andy Copping England A 229,65 235,44 234,03 - - 237,64 237,64 16 
55 Ignacio Anaya Argentina IND 219,88 - 223,66 228,47 233,12 237,25 237,25 17 



47 Barry Trevet England B 218,83 225,52 217,80 235,89 - 230,19 235,89 18 
2 Jean-Pierre Debrie France A 223,29 - - 232,22 - 235,68 235,68 19 

26 Antonio Scrufari Italy B 223,38 218,68 223,94 232,78 235,27 235,28 235,28 20 
18 Gary Dickerson England B 215,50 219,13 215,51 233,34 231,24 235,14 235,14 21 
9 Luciano Kirsch Argentina A 210,56 218,06 - 235,05 - 234,91 235,05 22 

11 Christoph Fischer Germany A - - 215,94 221,54 - 234,78 234,78 23 
5 Daniele Pigliapoco Italy A - 210,93 218,50 227,27 220,87 234,66 234,66 24 

33 Fernando Imaz Spain A 217,88 - 216,09 226,45 229,45 233,50 233,50 25 
38 Mike Dagnal England B - 206,42 212,05 215,51 232,67 228,24 232,67 26 
29 Marcos Manterola Argentina A - 223,97 219,84 - 232,07 - 232,07 27 
6 Giuseppe Letico Italy B 217,03 211,43 - 220,57 216,89 231,88 231,88 28 

13 Juan Illana Spain A 194,62 216,06 214,23 227,43 - 231,72 231,72 29 
36 Mateo Monti Italy B 211,66 214,25 - 228,72 230,13 - 230,13 30 
17 Michalis Pirpilidis Greece A 216,96 - 218,80 - 229,75 - 229,75 31 
49 Ronny de Mulder Belgium IND - 204,27 213,75 219,30 218,27 228,90 228,90 32 
16 Angelo Ciacci Italy B 222,56 - 219,53 228,86 - - 228,86 33 
39 Mario Montania Argentina A - - - 227,37 - - 227,37 34 
32 Olivier Folcke France A 211,07 211,74 211,20 217,13 222,07 227,19 227,19 35 
54 Eric Opdebeek Belgium IND 207,27 - 211,64 227,17 216,25 - 227,17 36 
43 Jason Lee England A 205,14 226,81 - - - - 226,81 37 
31 Jan-Peter Hinz Germany A 204,58 - 208,15 213,32 221,15 226,75 226,75 38 
27 Akis Vounotripidis Greece A - 215,98 215,85 217,76 - 226,29 226,29 39 
4 Lee Adams England A 216,33 213,85 215,36 - 225,46 224,69 225,46 40 

46 Sergios Tzavahidis Greece A 212,67 - - 217,86 224,17 210,12 224,17 41 
42 Miguel Aranda Spain A 206,55 207,37 - 217,48 222,15 223,55 223,55 42 
23 Ezequiel Perris Spain A 204,52 - 203,60 211,13 218,88 219,58 219,58 43 
3 Jordi Canals Spain A 217,74 - - - 212,45 - 217,74 44 
7 Andreas Sotiropoulos Greece A - 201,44 208,25 - - 216,75 216,75 45 



50 Luciano Stati Argentina IND 198,47 199,53 - 198,02 202,47 213,70 213,70 46 
30 George Georgiadis Greece IND 192,91 - 189,87 198,59 201,78 212,65 212,65 47 
28 Stephen Boyt England B - 208,63 - - - - 208,63 48 
21 Veit Nagorsen Germany A 196,21 - 190,33 195,97 203,31 201,51 203,31 49 
51 Dennis Retter England IND 185,66 - - - - 201,12 201,12 50 
53 Emanuel Dimitriadis Greece IND 187,25 182,11 - - 200,60 199,22 200,60 51 
48 Diego Tormes Argentina A - - - 193,69 - - 193,69 52 
40 Tassos Papadopoulos Greece IND 181,07 - 182,04 - - - 182,04 53 
1 Steffen Schulz Germany A 173,60 137,48 177,12 - - 180,84 180,84 54 

52 Sifis Malakasis Greece IND 138,63 144,24 141,56 155,47 - - 155,47 55 
 



 

15
th

 WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP LONG CASTING  

Amynteo, Greece  1 - 8 September 2012 

 

 

INDIVIDUAL CLASSIFICATION  /  CLASSIFICATION INDIVIDUEL 

Date: Monday, 3 September 2012                                         CATEGORY 175g 

N° ΝΑΜΕ ΝΑΤΙΟΝ ΤΕΑΜ 

1 

cast 

2 

cast 

3 

cast 

4 

cast 

5 

cast 

6 

cast 

BEST 

CAST 

FINAL 

CLASSIFICATION 

34 George Bonis Hellas A 229,58 238,99 232,53 240,58 253,60 254,86 254,86 1 

33 Francesco di Gaetano Italy A 225,98 231,66 - 244,55 - 253,47 253,47 2 

3 Alessio Massa Italy A 237,04 236,81 242,45 237,82 - 253,21 253,21 3 

30 Danny Moeskops Belgium IND 231,23 220,25 241,50 251,88 - 245,97 251,88 4 

48 Alan Varley England A - 233,88 231,97 235,26 241,55 251,23 251,23 5 

19 Stephen Lewis England A 229,36 225,88 232,80 237,40 - 250,02 250,02 6 

39 Andy Copping England A 222,99 234,98 228,82 248,64 - - 248,64 7 

23 Francesco del Nero Italy A 231,96 - 223,83 238,94 234,04 244,52 244,52 8 

13 Nicola Bonelli Italy A 215,70 222,29 222,68 228,74 232,73 240,75 240,75 9 

22 Fabrice Roehrig  France A 228,22 - 223,24 230,18 239,65 239,36 239,65 10 

21 Luis Solimeno Argentina A 221,05 219,52 - - 238,47 237,73 238,47 11 

53 Mariano Lauriente Argentina IND 221,97 - - 226,79 235,77 238,33 238,33 12 

12 André Poidevin France A 216,37 220,83 220,54 233,66 237,68 - 237,68 13 

47 Barry Trevet England B 203,17 - 224,66 - 222,98 237,50 237,50 14 

38 Stephen Brookman England B - 223,38 226,84 229,75 222,05 236,44 236,44 15 

32 Stéphane Moulin France A 217,46 222,37 221,85 235,92 - - 235,92 16 

42 Jean-Pierre Debrie France A 221,19 218,33 226,88 225,48 227,28 234,26 234,26 17 



27 Angelo Ciacci Italy B - 215,35 216,74 233,44 - - 233,44 18 

29 Jason Lee England A 210,51 - 232,99 - - - 232,99 19 

7 Alide Grassi Italy B 213,53 218,94 226,55 231,99 - 230,93 231,99 20 

41 Diego Tormes Argentina A 205,06 - 208,89 216,66 - 231,03 231,03 21 

31 Mario Montania Argentina A 216,55 216,02 220,04 229,66 228,28 230,59 230,59 22 

1 Marcos Manterola Argentina A 230,24 - - - - - 230,24 23 

36 Juan Illana Spain A 214,13 210,53 - 228,17 - 225,50 228,17 24 

45 Jordi Canals Spain A - - 211,57 215,68 227,53 - 227,53 25 

11 Luciano Kirsch Argentina A 217,66 - 217,00 227,50 - - 227,50 26 

9 Lee Adams England A 216,14 213,94 - 223,44 219,35 227,36 227,36 27 

5 Jan-Peter Hinz Germany A 200,09 205,27 206,54 - 206,53 227,12 227,12 28 

16 Fernando Imaz Spain A - 211,17 212,28 227,10 222,96 219,75 227,10 29 

28 Mike Dagnal England B 208,82 208,89 - 223,14 225,88 221,11 225,88 30 

40 Ignacio Anaya Argentina IND 212,97 220,60 - 224,64 221,13 - 224,64 31 

37 Giuseppe Letico Italy B 206,79 - 214,04 223,80 - - 223,80 32 

46 Antonio Scrufari Italy B 216,72 214,62 220,20 219,40 223,31 - 223,31 33 

50 Eric Opdebeek Belgium IND - 206,31 204,04 217,58 223,21 - 223,21 34 

8 Gary Dickerson England B 206,35 208,40 211,09 218,59 216,34 223,20 223,20 35 

18 Stephen Boyt England B 210,52 212,91 214,45 217,38 222,95 - 222,95 36 

10 Ronny De Mulder Belgium IND 207,07 - - 212,79 213,13 222,13 222,13 37 

24 Akis Vounotripidis Hellas A 208,34 218,21 - 221,74 216,65 219,77 221,74 38 

44 Michalis Pirpilidis Hellas A 205,14 - 219,15 216,87 220,84 220,72 220,84 39 

35 Christoph Fischer Germany A 205,39 202,40 - 220,79 211,99 - 220,79 40 

6 Miguel Aranda Spain A 202,78 - - 203,78 216,07 219,36 219,36 41 

17 Mateo Monti Italy B 213,49 - 211,70 218,87 216,17 - 218,87 42 

43 Daniele Pigliapoco Italy A 206,00 210,99 213,54 213,59 211,46 - 213,59 43 

14 Sergios Tzavahidis Hellas A 203,44 208,02 - - - 212,44 212,44 44 

26 Ezequiel Perris Spain A - 200,92 - 203,43 201,98 207,62 207,62 45 

54 George Georgiadis Hellas IND - 196,53 - 203,48 206,98 - 206,98 46 

51 Luciano Stati Argentina IND 189,65 - 189,81 - 205,15 - 205,15 47 



2 Olivier Folcke France A - - - - 205,03 - 205,03 48 

52 Dennis Retter England IND 180,41 192,15 - 197,99 198,29 202,02 202,02 49 

4 Andreas Sotiropoulos Hellas A - - - - 201,99 - 201,99 50 

15 Veit Nagorsen Germany A 190,60 194,62 190,12 - 195,88 191,66 195,88 51 

20 Emmanuel Dimitriadis Hellas IND - - - 189,04 185,76 192,40 192,40 52 

55 Tassos Papadopoulos Hellas IND - - 182,85 - - 190,18 190,18 53 

25 Steffen Schulz Germany A - 168,66 - 175,15 - 185,26 185,26 54 

49 Sifis Malakasis Hellas IND - 138,71 139,00 147,46 145,79 145,31 147,46 55 

 



 

15
th

 WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP LONG CASTING  

Amynteo, Greece  1 - 8 September 2012 

 

 

                INDIVIDUAL CLASSIFICATION ALL 4 CATEGORIES / CLASSIFICATION INDIVIDUEL TOUTES 4 CATEGORIES 

NAME NATION TEAM  

BEST CASTS / MEILLEURS LANCERS 

GRAND INDIVIDUAL 

TOTAL CLASSIFICATION 

175g 150g 125g 100g (METERS)  ALL 4 CAT. 

Alessio Massa Italy A 253,21 266,71 258,75 252,90 1031,57 1 
Danny Moeskops Belgium IND 251,88 257,81 269,49 245,55 1024,73 2 

Stephen Lewis England A 250,02 245,15 259,01 252,02 1006,20 3 

George Bonis Hellas A 254,86 251,69 251,05 239,13 996,73 4 

Alan Varley England A 251,23 251,79 248,95 242,10 994,07 5 

Francesco del Nero Italy A 244,52 245,22 250,08 242,81 982,63 6 

Francesco di Gaetano Italy A 253,47 245,08 246,48 231,69 976,72 7 

Luis Solimeno Argentina A 238,47 246,90 251,10 231,53 968,00 8 

Mariano Lauriente Argentina IND 238,33 242,87 257,86 227,74 966,80 9 

André Poidevin France A 237,68 239,80 249,95 238,25 965,68 10 

Fabrice Roehrig  France A 239,65 240,76 253,39 231,04 964,84 11 

Andy Copping England A 248,64 237,64 248,15 229,24 963,67 12 

Luciano Kirsch Argentina A 227,50 235,05 247,68 249,04 959,27 13 

Nicola Bonelli Italy A 240,75 245,04 244,90 227,35 958,04 14 

Ignacio Anaya Argentina IND 224,64 237,25 250,43 242,62 954,94 15 

Barry Trevet England B 237,50 235,89 251,58 229,57 954,54 16 

Mario Montania Argentina A 230,59 227,37 250,99 244,52 953,47 17 



Alide Grassi Italy B 231,99 239,76 249,37 228,67 949,79 18 

Mateo Monti Italy B 218,87 230,13 255,66 241,22 945,88 19 

Stéphane Moulin France A 235,92 237,80 236,15 235,58 945,45 20 

Juan Illana Spain A 228,17 231,72 246,68 233,44 940,01 21 

Fernando Imaz Spain A 227,10 233,50 243,62 235,02 939,24 22 

Stephen Brookman England B 236,44 237,82 238,46 222,95 935,67 23 

Angelo Ciacci Italy B 233,44 228,86 239,65 233,39 935,34 24 

Jean-Pierre Debrie France A 234,26 235,68 243,58 218,85 932,37 25 

Giuseppe Letico Italy B 223,80 231,88 240,40 233,27 929,35 26 

Marcos Manterola Argentina A 230,24 232,07 232,32 231,06 925,69 27 

Antonio Scrufari Italy B 223,31 235,28 241,17 224,82 924,58 28 

Jason Lee England A 232,99 226,81 244,08 220,09 923,97 29 

Daniele Pigliapoco Italy A 213,59 234,66 244,76 229,68 922,69 30 

Gary Dickerson England B 223,20 235,14 228,70 228,69 915,73 31 

Mike Dagnal England B 225,88 232,67 233,46 222,74 914,75 32 

Diego Tormes Argentina A 231,03 193,69 244,33 242,15 911,20 33 

Ronny De Mulder Belgium IND 222,13 228,90 238,14 219,00 908,17 34 

Eric Opdebeek Belgium IND 223,21 227,17 234,33 222,17 906,88 35 

Lee Adams England A 227,36 225,46 224,88 223,09 900,79 36 

Miguel Aranda Spain A 219,36 223,55 236,10 219,81 898,82 37 

Olivier Folcke France A 205,03 227,19 244,48 216,93 893,63 38 

Akis Vounotripidis Hellas A 221,74 226,29 227,54 215,82 891,39 39 

Michalis Pirpilidis Hellas A 220,84 229,75 233,10 205,19 888,88 40 

Jan-Peter Hinz Germany A 227,12 226,75 223,49 206,87 884,23 41 

Jordi Canals Spain A 227,53 217,74 214,22 223,28 882,77 42 

Ezequiel Perris Spain A 207,62 219,58 234,09 220,39 881,68 43 

Christoph Fischer Germany A 220,79 234,78 219,07 206,47 881,11 44 



Sergios Tzavahidis Hellas A 212,44 224,17 219,56 221,89 878,06 45 

Andreas Sotiropoulos Hellas A 201,99 216,75 225,88 220,86 865,48 46 

Stephen Boyt England B 222,95 208,63 205,85 220,79 858,22 47 

Luciano Stati Argentina IND 205,15 213,70 218,28 218,05 855,18 48 

Veit Nagorsen Germany A 195,88 203,31 227,32 206,96 833,47 49 

George Georgiadis Hellas IND 206,98 212,65 205,52 201,22 826,37 50 

Dennis Retter England IND 202,02 201,12 208,33 203,47 814,94 51 

Emmanuel Dimitriadis Hellas IND 192,40 200,60 200,96 186,27 780,23 52 

Steffen Schulz Germany A 185,26 180,84 190,10 201,47 757,67 53 

Tassos Papadopoulos Hellas IND 190,18 182,04 193,80 184,62 750,64 54 

Sifis Malakasis Hellas IND 147,46 155,47 163,73 162,45 629,11 55 
 



 

15
th

 WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP LONG CASTING  

Amynteo, Greece  1 - 8 September 2012 

 

 

TEAM CLASSIFICATION / CLASSIFICATION PAR EQUIPE 

CATEGORIE 100 g 

ΝΑΜΕ NATION TEAM 

BEST CAST TEAM TOTAL 

FINAL TEAM CLASSIFICATION 

100 g (meters) 

Luciano Kirsch 

Argentina A 

249,04 

967,24 1 

Mario Montania 244,52 

Diego Tormes 242,15 

Luis Solimeno 231,53 

Marcos Manterola 231,06 

            

Alessio Massa 

Italy A 

252,90 

957,08 2 

Francesco del Nero 242,81 

Francesco di 
Gaetano 231,69 

Daniele Pigliapoco 229,68 

Nicola Bonelli 227,35 

            

Stephen Lewis 

England A 

252,02 

946,45 3 

Alan Varley 242,10 

Andy Copping 229,24 

Lee Adams 223,09 

Jason Lee 220,09 

           



  

Mateo Monti 

Italy B 

241,22 

936,55 4 

Angelo Ciacci 233,39 

Giuseppe Letico 233,27 

Alide Grassi 228,67 

Antonio Scrufari 224,82 

            

André Poidevin 

France A 

238,25 

923,72 5 

Stéphane Moulin 235,58 

Fabrice Roehrig 231,04 

Jean-Pierre Debrie 218,85 

Olivier Folcke 216,93 

            

Fernando Imaz 

Spain A 

235,02 

912,13 6 

Juan Illana 233,44 

Jordi Canals 223,28 

Ezequiel Perris 220,39 

Miguel Aranda 219,81 

            

Barry Trevet 

England B 

229,57 

903,95 7 

Garry Dickerson 228,69 

Stephen Brookman 222,95 

Mike Dagnal 222,74 

Stephen Boyt 220,79 

            

George Bonis 

Greece A 

239,13 

897,70 8 

Sergios Tzavahidis 221,89 

Andreas 
Sotiropoulos 220,86 

Akis Vounotripidis 215,82 

Michalis Pirpilidis 205,19 

            



 

Veit Nagorsen 

Germany A 

206,96 

821,77 9 

Jan-Peter Hinz 206,87 

Christoph Fischer 206,47 

Steffen Schulz 201,47 

- - 

 



 

15th WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP LONG CASTING  
Amynteo, Greece  1 - 8 September 2012 

 
 

TEAM CLASSIFICATION / CLASSIFICATION PAR EQUIPE 

CATEGORY 125 g 
 

ΝΑΜΕ NATION TEAM 
BEST CAST 

TEAM 
TOTAL 

FINAL TEAM CLASSIFICATION 125g (meters) 

Alessio Massa 

Italy A 

258,75 

1.000,21 1 
Francesco del Nero 250,08 

Francesco di Gaetano 246,48 

Nicola Bonelli 244,90 

Daniele Pigliapoco 244,76 

        
Stephen Lewis 

England A 

259,01 

1.000,19 2 
Alan Varley 248,95 

Andy Copping 248,15 

Jason Lee 244,08 

Lee Adams 224,88 

  

 
 
 
 

 
  

  



Luis Olimeno 

Argentina A 

251,10 

994,10 3 
Mario Montania 250,99 

Luciano Kirsch 247,68 

Diego Tormes 244,33 

Marcos Manterola 232,32 

        
Fabrice Roehrig 

France  A 

253,39 

991,40 4 
André Poidevin 249,95 

Olivier Folcke 244,48 

Jean-Pierre Debrie 243,58 

Stéphane Moulin 236,15 

        
Mateo Monti 

Italy B 

255,66 

986,60 5 
Alide Grassi 249,37 

Antonio Scrufari 241,17 

Giuseppe Letico 240,40 

Angelo Ciacci 239,65 

        
Juan Illana 

Spain  A 

246,68 

960,49 6 
Fernando Imaz 243,62 

Miguel Aranda 236,10 

Ezequiel Perris 234,09 

Jordi Canals 214,22 
 
 
 
 
 
 

   

  



Barry Trevet 

England B  

251,58 

952,20 7 
Stephen Brookman 238,46 

Mike Dagnal 233,46 

Garry Dickerson 228,70 

Stephen Boyt 205,85 

        
George Bonis 

Greece A 

251,05 

937,57 8 
Michalis Pirpilidis 233,10 

Akis Vounotripidis 227,54 

Andreas Sotiropoulos 225,88 

Sergios Tzavahidis 219,56 

        
Veit Nagorsen 

Germany  A 

227,32 

859,98 9 
Jan-Peter Hinz 223,49 

Christoph Fischer 219,07 

Steffen Schulz 190,10 

- - 
 



 

15th WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP LONG CASTING  
Amynteo, Greece  1 - 8 September 2012 

 
 

TEAM CLASSIFICATION / CLASSIFICATION PAR EQUIPE 

CATEGORY 150 g 

ΝΑΜΕ NATION TEAM 
BEST CAST 

TEAM 
TOTAL FINAL TEAM 

CLASSIFICATION 
150 g (meters) 

Alessio Massa 

Italy A 

266,71 

1002,05 1 
Francesco del Nero 245,22 

Francesco di Gaetano 245,08 

Nicola Bonelli 245,04 

Daniele Pigliapoco 234,66 

        
Alan Varley 

England A 

251,79 

961,39 2 
Stephen Lewis 245,15 

Andy Copping 237,64 

Jason Lee 226,81 

Lee Adams 225,46 

 

 

 
 
 

 
 

  



Fabrice Roehrig 

France A 

240,76 

954,04 3 
André Poidevin 239,80 

Stéphane Moulin 237,80 

Jean-Pierre Debrie 235,68 

Olivier Folcke 227,19 

        
Stephen Brookman 

England B 

237,82 

941,52 4 
Barry Trevet 235,89 

Gary Dickerson 235,14 

Mike Dagnal 232,67 

Stephen Boyt 208,63 

        
Luis Olimeno 

Argentina A 

246,90 

941,39 5 
Luciano Kirsch 235,05 

Marcos Manterola 232,07 

Mario Montania 227,37 

Diego Tormes 193,69 

        
Alide Grassi 

Italy B 

239,76 

937,05 6 
Antonio Scrufari 235,28 

Giuseppe Letico 231,88 

Mateo Monti 230,13 

Angelo Ciacci 228,86 
  
 
 
 
 

  

  
  



George Bonis 

Greece A 

251,69 

931,90 7 
Michalis Pirpilidis 229,75 

Akis Vounotripidis 226,29 

Sergios Tzavahidis 224,17 

Andreas Sotiropoulos 216,75 

 
  

  
 

Fernando Imaz 

Spain  A 

233,50 

908,35 8 
Juan Illana 231,72 

Miguel Aranda 223,55 

Ezequiel Perris 219,58 

Jordi Canals 217,74 

            
Christoph Fischer 

Germany A 

234,78 

845,68 9 
Jan-Peter Hinz 226,75 

Veit Nagorsen 203,31 

Steffen Schulz 180,84 

- 
  



 

15
th

 WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP LONG CASTING  

Amynteo, Greece  1 - 8 September 2012 

 

 

TEAM CLASSIFICATION / CLASSIFICATION PAR EQUIPE 

CATEGORIE 175 g 

ΝΑΜΕ NATION TEAM 

BEST CAST 

TEAM  

TOTAL FINAL TEAM CLASSIFICATION 

175 g (meters) 

Francesco di Gaetano 

Italy A 

253,47 

991,95 1 

Alessio Massa 253,21 

Francesco del Nero 244,52 

Nicola Bonelli 240,75 

Daniele Pigliapoco 213,59 

  
  

  
  

Alan Varley 

England A 

251,23 

982,88 2 

Stephen Lewis 250,02 

Andy Copping 248,64 

Jason Lee 232,99 

Lee Adams 227,36 

  
  

  
  

Fabrice Roehrig  

France A 

239,65 

947,51 3 

André Poidevin 237,68 

Stéphane Moulin 235,92 

Jean-Pierre Debrie 234,26 

Olivier Folcke 205,03 



  
  

  
  

Luis Solimeno 

Argentina A 

238,47 

930,33 4 

Diego Tormes 231,03 

Mario Montania 230,59 

Marcos Manterola 230,24 

Luciano Kirsch 227,50 

  
  

  
  

Barry Trevet 

England  B 

237,50 

923,02 5 

Stephen Brookman 236,44 

Mike Dagnal 225,88 

Gary Dickerson 223,20 

Stephen Boyt 222,95 

  
  

  
  

Angelo Ciacci 

Italy B 

233,44 

912,54 6 

Alide Grassi 231,99 

Giuseppe Letico 223,80 

Antonio Scrufari 223,31 

Mateo Monti 218,87 

   
  

  
George Bonis 

Hellas A 

254,86 

909,88 7 

Akis Vounotripidis 221,74 

Michalis Pirpilidis 220,84 

Sergios Tzavahidis 212,44 

Andreas Sotiropoulos 201,99 

  
  

  
  

Juan Illana 

Spain A 

228,17 

902,16 8 

Jordi Canals 227,53 

Fernando Imaz 227,10 

Miguel Aranda 219,36 

Ezequiel Perris 207,62 

 
     



Jan-Peter Hinz 

Germany A 

227,12 

829,05 9 

Christoph Fischer 220,79 

Veit Nagorsen 195,88 

Steffen Schulz 185,26 

-   
 



 

15
th

 WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP LONG CASTING  

Amynteo, Greece  1 - 8 September 2012 

 

 

FINAL TEAM CLASSIFICATION / CLASSIFICATION FINAL PAR EQUIPE 

ΝΑΜΕS NATION TEAM class. 175 g class. 150 g class. 125 g class. 100 g TOTAL POINTS  

FINAL  

CLASS. 

Alessio Massa 

Italy A 1 1 1 2 5 1 
Francesco del Nero 

Francesco di Gaetano 

Daniele Pigliapoco 

Nicola Bonelli 

      
      

Stephen Lewis 

England A 2 2 2 3 9 2 
Alan Varley 

Andy Copping 

Lee Adams 

Jason Lee 

      
      

Luciano Kirsch 

Argentina A 4 5 3 1 13 3 
Mario Montania 

Diego Tormes 

Luis Solimeno 

Marcos Manterola 

  
 
 
 

  
 
 
 
. 

  
      



 

André Poidevin 

France A 3 3 4 5 15 4 
Stéphane Moulin 

Fabrice Roehrig 

Jean-Pierre Debrie 

Olivier Folcke 

      
      

Mateo Monti 

Italy B 6 6 5 4 21 5 
Angelo Ciacci 

Giuseppe Letico 

Alide Grassi 

Antonio Scrufari 

      
      

Barry Trevet 

England B 5 4 7 7 23 6 
Garry Dickerson 

Stephen Brookman 

Mike Dagnal 

Stephen Boyt 

      
      

Fernando Imaz 

Spain A 8 8 6 6 28 7 
Juan Illana 

Jordi Canals 

Ezequiel Perris 

Miguel Aranda 

      
      

George Bonis 

Greece A 7 7 8 8 30 8 
Sergios Tzavahidis 

Andreas Sotiropoulos 

Akis Vounotripidis 

Michalis Pirpilidis 



  
  
 
 

  
      

Veit Nagorsen 

Germany A 9 9 9 9 36 9 
Jan-Peter Hinz 

Christoph Fischer 

Steffen Schulz 

- 
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